RE(



To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102131799 priginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(隐記: J) 12 日 12: 16		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Diana L. Friscia FINANO April 5 12002		Name: Johnson & Johnson China Limited		
First Assignor Date of Execution		Street Address: 3285 Dong-Chuan Road		
Delores M. Santora March 22, 2002 Second Assignor Date of Execution		City: Minhang		
6.12.02		State Shanghai/ CHINA ZIP 200240		
Third Assignor	Date of Execution			
		Additional name(s)		
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conve	eyance (check o	nly one):
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	(XX) New Assigr () License Agree () Change of Na	ement	() Merger () Security Agreement () Other:
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	()Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No/, recorded on at Reel No and Frame No.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO				
4. Identification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:				
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		named executing inventor		
	US 6,333,027	-		
				e only if assignment is with a new application)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Wendy A. Choi		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100		Number 23-3050		
		Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OS/31/02 Wendy A. Choi /Reg/No. 36,697 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 4				
the area shoot information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents and Trademarks 6/21/2002 TDIAZI				
1 FC:581 40.00 DP Washington, B.C. 2025				

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0326 **DOCKET NO.: JBP-493 US**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Delores M. Santora and Diana L. Friscia, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 28 Ditmars Circle, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844 and 528 Fairhurst Road, Fairless Hills, Pennsylvania 19030 are joint-inventors with John Hopkins, Alain Khaiat, Noel D. Manigbas, Elizabeth Wen Ping and Rex J. Baker of The Elms, Oxford Road, Chievely Newbury, Berkshire RG20 8RT, United Kingdom, 3, Meyer Place #09-01, Singapore 437991, Republic of Singapore, 28 Tacloban Street, Alabang Hills Village, Alabang, Muntinlupa City 1770, Metro Manila, Philippines, Room No. 8-5-402, 3333 Qi Xin Road, Shanghai 201101 China and Villa 65, Tong Ren Jia Yuan, 1 Changnan Road, Xin Qiao Zhen, Song Jiang, Shanghai China 201612 of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/556,735, filed April 20, 2000, entitled COMPOSITION FOR TREATING AND/OR AMELIORATING THE DISEASES OF DANDRUFF, SEBORRHEIC DERMATITIS, PSORIASIS AND ECZEMA AND SYMPTOMS THEREOF, issued December 25, 2001, Patent No. US 6,333,027; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson China Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Shanghai, China, a corporation of People's Republic of China, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0327

Joint-inventors Assigning Separately

title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

<u> 3/22/02</u>

Diana L. Friscia

STATE OF Now leaves: S

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, year of _____, before me personally came the above named ______ to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0328

DOCKET NO.: JBP-493 US

PATENT

Joint-inventors Assigning Separately

STATE OF :: SS

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

On this _____ day of ______, year of ____, before me personally came the above named _____ to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Pengger of the Mile of the

State of the party